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North Field Operations Department manages the Okeechobee & St. Cloud Field Stations
Central Field Operations Department manages the WPB, Clewiston Field Stations & the Infrastructure Maintenance Division

OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE
Deputy Executive Director
George Horne
561-682-6594
ghorne@sfwmd.gov

BUSINESS SERVICES
Director
Doug Bergstrom
561-682-6214
dbergstr@sfwmd.gov

OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE
Asst Deputy Executive Director
Larry Carter
561-682-6170
lcarter@sfwmd.gov

South Field Operations Department manages the Miami, Homestead, Ft. Lauderdale & BCB Field Stations

VEGETATION & LAND MGMT DEPT
Department Director
Daniel Thayer
561-682-6129
dthayer@sfwmd.gov

NORTH FIELD OPERATIONS DEPT
Department Director
Alberto Arrieta
561-682-2867
jarrieta@sfwmd.gov

CENTRAL FLD OPERATIONS DEPT
Department Director
Radu Damian
561-682-6818
rdamian@sfwmd.gov

SOUTH FLD OPERATIONS DEPT
Department Director
Fred Remen
561-682-2124
fremen@sfwmd.gov

OPERS CONTROL & HYDRO DATA
MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
Department Director
Susan Sylvester
561-682-6152
ssylvest@sfwmd.gov

CENTRAL FLD OPERATIONS DEPT
Deputy Department Director
Cled Weldon
561-682-6282
cweldon@sfwmd.gov

OPERS CONTROL & HYDRO DATA
MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
Deputy Department Director

Keith Smith
561-682-6620
ksmith@sfwmd.gov

OPERS CONTROL & HYDRO DATA
MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
Deputy Department Director

Matahel Ansar
561-682-2939
mansar@sfwmd.gov




South Florida Water Management District
CORPORATE RESOURCES

October 8, 2009

CORPORATE RESOURCES
Deputy Executive Director
Sandra Close Turnquest
561-682-6351
sturnque@sfwmd.gov

CORPORATE RESOURCES
Asst Deputy Executive Director
Carrie Hill
561-682-2506
chill@asfwmd.gov

SAFETY, SECURITY & EMERGENCY
MANAGEMENT
Emergency Operations & Security Mgr
Doug Bass
561-682-6218

dobass@sfwmd.gov

CORPORATE RESOURCES STAFF
Finance Manager
Greg Rogers
561-682-6199
grogers@sfwmd.gov

HR SOLUTIONS DEPARTMENT
Department Director
Lourdes Ramos
561-682-6370
Iramos@sfwmd.gov

INFO TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT
Chief Information Officer
Sharon Trost
561-682-6814
strost@sfwmd.gov

Department Director
Aaron Basinger
561-682-6660

abasinge@sfwmd.gov

FINANCE & ADMIN DEPARTMENT

Department Director
Frank Hayden
561-682-6043

fhayden@sfwmd.gov

PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

INFO TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT
Deputy Department Director
Enrique Gracia
561-682-2146
egracia@sfwmd.gov

PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT
Deputy Department Director
Jessica Flathmann

561-242-5520 ext. 4092
jflathm@sfwmd.gov

PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT
Deputy Department Director
Dorothy Bradshaw
561-682-2823
dbradsha@sfwmd.gov
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EVERGLADES RESTORATION
& CAPITAL PROIJECTS
Deputy Executive Director
Kenneth Ammon
561-682-6502
kammon@sfwmd.gov

BUSINESS SERVICES
Director
John Dunnuck
561-682-6995
jdunnuck@sfwmd.gov

EVERGLADES RESTORATION
& CAPITAL PROIJECTS
Asst. Deputy Executive Director
Tommy Strowd
561-682-6998
tstrowd@sfwmd.gov

LAND ACQUISITION DEPT
Department Director
Ruth Clements
561-682-6271
rdement@sfwmd.gov

RESTORATION SCIENCES DEPT
Department Director
Linda Lindstrom
561-682-6820
llindst@sfwmd.gov

HYDROLOGIC & ENVIRONMENTAL
SYSTEMS MODELING DEPT
Department Director
Jayantha Obeysekera
561-682-6503

jobey@sfwmd.gov

POLICY & COORDINATION DEPT
Department Director
Tom Teets
561-682-6993
tteets@sfwmd.gov

EVERGLADES CONSTRUCTION
DEPARTMENT
Department Director
Ulrich Cordon
501-242-5520 ext. 4201
ucordon@sfwmd.gov

EVERGLADES ENGINEERING
DEPARTMENT
Department Director
Jeffrey Kivett
501-242-5520 ext. 4018
jkivett@sfwmd.gov

RESTORATION SCIENCES DEPT
Deputy Department Director
Deb Drum
561-682-6392
ddrum@sfwmd.gov

RESTORATION SCIENCES DEPT
Deputy Department Director
Dee Azeredo
561-682-6655
dazeredo@sfwmd.gov

EVERGLADES CONSTRUCTION |
DEPARTMENT
Deputy Department Director
Mike Hiscock
561-242-5520 ext. 4220
mhiscoc@sfwmd.gov
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REGULATORY &PUBLICAFFAIRS
Deputy Executive Director
Deena Reppen
561-682-6232
dreppen@sfwmd.gov

STATECOORDIMNATION
State Liaison
Ernest Barnett
561-682-2110
ebarnett@sfwmd.gov

FEDERAL&ETRIBAL
COORDINATION
Federal Liaison
Garrett Wallace
561-682-6371

gwallace@sfwmd.gov

BUSINESS SERVICES
Director
Jose Luis Rodriguez
561-682-2988
jlrodrig@sfwmd.gov

REGULATORY & PUBLICAFFAIRS
Asst. Deputy Executive Director
Terrie Bates
561-682-6952
tbates@sfwmd.gov

OMBUDS & OPEN GOVT
DistrictOmbudsman
Carolyn Williams
261-682-6335
cwilliam@stwmd.gov

INTERGOVERNMENTAL PROGRAMS
DEPARTMENT
DepartmentDirector
Kimberly Shugar
561-682-6016
kshugar@stwmd.gov

WATERSUPPLY MANAGEMENT
DEPARTMENT
Department Director
Ricardo Diaz
361-682-2655
ridiaz@sfwmd.gov

ENVIRONMENTALRESOURCE
REGULATION DEPARTMENT
Department Director
Robert Brown
361-682-6283
rmbrown@sfwmd.gov

PUBLICINFORMATION
DEPARTMENT
DeparimentDirector
Barbara Ross
561-682-20606
bwross@sfwmd.gov

INTERGOVERNMENTAL PROGRAMS
DEPARTMENT
Deputy Department Director
Sean Sculley
261-682-6109
ssculley@sfwmd.gov

WATERSUPPLY MANAGEMENT
DEPARTMENT
DeputyDepartment Director
Dean Powell
261-682-6787
dpowell@stwmd.gov

ENVIRONMENTALRESOURCE
REGULATION DEPARTMENT
Deputy Department Director
Tony Waterhouse
201-682-6867
twaterho@sfwmd.gov

BOARD &EXECUTIVESERVICES
Director
Annette Carter
561-682-6433
ancarter@sfwmd.gov

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCE
REGULATION DEPARTMENT
Deputy Department Director
Benita Whalen
561-682-2957
bwhalen@sfwmd.gov
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